

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Water System Replacement, Rocky Point Rec Area

Bid Opening Date: 3:00 PM CT, July 29, 2026

Bids Received:			Woelber Excavating		Baroque Advantage		AusCar X, LLC		Rogers Construction	
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$17,241.56	\$17,241.56	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2 - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,020.83	\$7,020.83	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 - 3" HDPE	3524	LF	\$10.35	\$36,473.40	\$29.72	\$104,733.28	\$31.95	\$112,591.80	\$36.11	\$127,251.64
4 - 2" HDPE	4500	LF	\$8.23	\$37,035.00	\$28.32	\$127,440.00	\$21.54	\$96,930.00	\$30.92	\$139,140.00
5 - 1.5" HDPE	1550	LF	\$6.90	\$10,695.00	\$30.05	\$46,577.50	\$18.50	\$28,675.00	\$20.49	\$31,759.50
6 - HDD pits & restoration	7	EA	\$1,035.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,710.80	\$53,975.60	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$4,714.29	\$33,000.03
7 - Tie-in to existing main	1	EA	\$1,691.31	\$1,691.31	\$5,914.00	\$5,914.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$909.40	\$909.40
8 - Frost-free hydrant, complete w/FF Hydrant sleeve as specified in project manual (hydrant tape)	7	EA	\$583.00	\$4,081.00	\$3,805.79	\$26,640.53	\$6,200.00	\$43,400.00	\$1,018.37	\$7,128.59
9 - Curb stop / stop & waste / valve box	10	EA	\$837.66	\$8,376.60	\$3,852.26	\$38,522.60	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
10 - Connection to existing building service	2	EA	\$1,000.50	\$2,001.00	\$6,086.13	\$12,172.26	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
11 - Utility marker posts installed	7	EA	\$71.67	\$501.69	\$376.62	\$2,636.34	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$115.98	\$811.86
12 - As-builts / record drawings	1	LS	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$5,914.00	\$5,914.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$115,000.00		\$448,788.50		\$343,196.80		\$378,501.02

Bids Received:			Bobcat Gulch LLC		Hayworth Enterprises		Underground Construction		GTI Companies	
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		Amount
1 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$50,547.36	\$50,547.36	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2 - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3 - 3" HDPE	3524	LF	\$22.28	\$78,514.72	\$32.50	\$114,530.00	\$21.90	\$77,175.60	\$24.00	\$84,576.00
4 - 2" HDPE	4500	LF	\$21.78	\$98,010.00	\$27.50	\$123,750.00	\$20.27	\$91,215.00	\$22.00	\$99,000.00
5 - 1.5" HDPE	1550	LF	\$40.65	\$63,007.50	\$25.50	\$39,525.00	\$26.51	\$41,090.50	\$21.00	\$32,550.00
6 - HDD pits & restoration	7	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00

7 - Tie-in to existing main	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,941.82	\$2,941.82	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8 - Frost-free hydrant, complete w/H-Hydrant sleeve as specified in project manual (hydrant tape)	7	EA	\$3,250.00	\$22,750.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,180.70	\$8,264.90	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
9 - Curb stop / stop & waste / valve box	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$674.34	\$6,743.40	\$1,436.60	\$14,366.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
10 - Connection to existing building service	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,682.37	\$3,364.74	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
11 - Utility marker posts installed	7	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$41.69	\$291.83	\$72.06	\$504.42	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
12 - As-builts / record drawings	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$323,682.22	\$325,140.23		\$304,610.34		\$301,676.00	